Catskill Hometown Heroes Veterans Banner Program

American Legion Honeyford Memorial Post 110
Village of Catskill ~ Town of Catskill
Greene County Legislature

- The Village of Catskill, Town of Catskill, and Greene County Legislators District 1 Catskill are proud to sponsor our Catskill Hometown Heroes Veterans Banner Program with the American Legion Honeyford Memorial Post 110. This program is a living tribute to the service men and women from Catskill who served our Country.
- Each individual banner will be unique and honor a specific Catskill former or present member of the Armed Forces and will include their name, their picture, branch of service and any military conflict in which they served.
- The banners will be 30 x 60 inches and be in full color displayed in the Village of Catskill and the hamlets of the Town of Catskill along main thoroughfares.
- The annual deadline to mail in the application, payment, and picture is February 1 of each
 consecutive year. Please write your name, address, and phone number on the back of your picture.
 If requested, your picture will be returned to you when the order is filled. (Help save the American Legion
 the expense of returning a photo if not desired.)
- The banner will be on display from Armed Forces Day (3rd Saturday in May) through Veterans Day (November 11). This is all dependent on the weather forecast for that time period. (May be installed later or removed earlier.)
- The price of the banner will be \$195. Visual inspection will be performed yearly to determine if replacement is necessary. Sponsor is responsible for replacement if damaged by weather, vehicle, tree limb, other mishap or just normal wear and tear.
- Qualifications needed for the application of the banner:
 - Proof of service in the United States Armed Forces
 - The honoree should be a long-standing member of the community, or a resident at the time of service.
 - Picture should be at least 3x5 or larger in size.
- The application must be approved by the Catskill Hometown Heroes Veterans Banner Committee of American Legion Post 110. If needed, the committee will prioritize honorees by wars fought from past to present.
- Checks should be payable to Gettysburg Flag Works and return the payment of \$195, the attached application, and a picture you would like to use should be mailed to Honeyford Memorial American Legion Post 110, PO Box 279, Leeds, NY 12451.
- If you have any other questions, please go on Facebook to our Catskill Hometown Heroes page, the Village
 of Catskill website (www.villageofcatskill.net), the Town of Catskill website (www.townofcatskillny.gov), or by
 calling Tom at 845-399-4380.

Catskill Hometown Heroes Veterans Banner Application

Sponsor Name: Sponsor Address: Sponsor Telephone: Sponsor Email address for the purpose of previewing the banner before it is printed (if you do not have one, please use a family member or friend who does:			
		What is the preferred banner location/address? (if poss	ible, include the telephone pole number):
		Keep in mind that we will do our best to accommodate your will be placed on various streets throughout the Village and Main Street and West Bridge Street in the village have bee Sponsor is responsible for replacement if damaged by wea wear and tear.	Town of Catskill on a first-come, first-serve basis. n reserved and currently not available. *NOTE:
		Honoree's name (as it will appear on banner):	
Rank:			
Branch of Service:			
Years of Service:			
War (if applicable):			
Medals/Awards (purple heart, etc.):			
Was the Hometown Hero killed in service, MIA, or a PO	W?		
I hereby grant American Legion Honeyford Memorial F the Catskill Hometown Heroes Veterans Banner Prog media without payment or other consideration.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Signature of Applicant:	Date:		